SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY RANGERS

NEWSLETTER

v JGaauN VALLEY Rig -

'ESTABLISHED IN 1946

(s
21
)

‘i ‘ ‘v(‘ﬁg\. § “: ' \( k 1 ‘ o | ¢ ‘
D E E M B E R 2 025 PhQ.to By: Three Barre}rqt@graphy \N B k

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

As we move into the final months of 2025, | want to thank everyone for their dedication and
passion for SUVR. This year has been full of exciting events and great teamwork.

A special thank you to everyone who came out for the work weekend: Ben, Jodi, Roper,
David, Tori, Justin, Madison, Savannah, John, Karissa, Conner, Connor, Aubury, Austin,
Kali, Sawyer, Erika, Kenzie, Hayden, Lorene, Joel, Matt, Travis, Ramie, Jarrett, Chris,
Juliett, Janet, and Addie. The group added new boards to the bleachers, trimmed trees,
installed the cattle run and road sign, and picked up trash. Afterward, everyone enjoyed a
rib dinner while the kids rode under the arena lights.

Looking ahead, we have more fun events to close out the year, including parades and
holiday activities. Thank you all for making SJVR such a strong, supportive community.
Let’s finish the season strong!

OUR MISSION STATEMENT:

To promote all horsemanship, to sponsor horse shows, rodeos, race meets, and/or
a combination of these entertainments. To promote club organized events.
To participate in activities pertaining to the welfare of the community.

NEXT CLUB MEETING: DECEMBER 5 AT 7:30PM

DECEMBER 2025 JANUARY 2026
December 5—Club Meeting January 9—Club Meeting
December 6—Manteca Christmas Parade  January 10 — Beach Ride
December 14—Christmas Caroling January 18—Drrill Kick Off Meeting
December 20—Christmas Social January 18—Mounted Shooting Practice
December 20—Gymkhana Awards January 24—Tr-Tip and Clam Chowder
, 1240 Shaw Road
SJVR.info 209-941-0464

Stockton, CA 95215



1/10/2026
1/18/2026
1/18/2026
1/24/2026
2/7/2026

2/15/2026
2/21/2026
2/22/2026
2/28/2026
3/14/2026
3/15/2026
3/21/2026
3/28/2026
4/10/2026
4/11/2026
4/19/2026
4/25/2026
4/25/2026
5/2/2026

5/8/2026

5/9/2026

5/15/2026
5/16/2026
5/16/2026
5/17/2026
5/23/2026
6/7/2026

6/12/2026
6/13/2026
6/14/2026
6/20/2026
6/21/2026
6/27/2026
7/11/2026
711772026
7/18/2026

Beach Ride

Spurs N' Lace Kick Off Meeting
Mounted Shooting Practice
Tri-Tip and Clam Chowder Dinner
Trail Ride

Mounted Shooting Practice
Ripon AImond Blossom Parade
Work Day

Paint & Poker

Trail Ride

Mounted Shooting Practice
Easter Playday

Crab Feed

4D Barrel Race

Gymkhana

Mounted Shooting Practice
4D Barrel Race

Bingo Night

Gymkhana

4D Barrel Race

Gymkhana

Bingo Night

Linden Parade

Barrel Race Fundraiser Dinner
Mounted Shooting Practice
4D Barrel Race

Gymkhana

4D Barrel Race

Gymkhana

Work Day

Gymkhana

Mounted Shooting Practice
4D Barrel Race

Gymkhana

4D Barrel Race

Trail Ride

EVENTY

7/19/2026
7/24/2026
7/25/2026
7/31/2026
8/1/2026
8/4/2026
8/8/2026
8/14/2026
8/15/2026
8/16/2026
8/28/2026
8/29/2026
9/11/2026
9/12/2026
9/13/2026
9/19/2026
9/25/2026
9/26/2026
9/27/2026
10/3/2026
10/4/2026
10/9/2026
10/11/2026
10/17/2026
10/18/2026
10/18/2026
10/24/2026
10/25/2026
10/30/2026
11/7/2026
11/8/2026
11/14/2026
12/5/2026
12/13/2026
12/19/2026
12/19/2026

Mounted Shooting Practice
7D Barrel Race

Gymkhana

4D Barrel Race

Trail Ride

National Night Out
Gymkhana

4D Barrel Race

Dinner

Mounted Shooting Practice
4D Barrel Race
Gymkhana

4D Barrel Race
Gymkhana

Patriotic Playday
Obstacle Course

4D Barrel Race
Gymkhana

Mounted Shooting Practice
Gymkhana

Trail Ride

4D Barrel Race
Gymkhana

Mounted Shooting Dinner
Mounted Shooting Match
Gymkhana

4D Barrel Race
Halloween Playday

7D Barrel Race & Haunted House
4D Barrel Race Finals

4D Barrel Race Finals
Work Day

Manteca Christmas
Christmas Caroling
Gymkhana Awards
Christmas Social



DECEMBER

Manteca Christmas Parade

December 6th, 2025 A

Meet at 3pm—Parade at 5pm &
Staging: 154 Stockton St Manteca, CA 3'\ \ ) o
All members welcome to join A\}‘ f

Dress Code: Cowboy Christmas
Horses: Christmas Décor with Lights
Please RSVP to Zack Rond at 209-898-3247

Christmas Caroling
December 14th, 2025
Meet at 11am—Ride at 12pm
Meet: SUVR 1240 Shaw Rd
Horseback or Ride on Hay Wagon/Truck
Bring Candy to Throw Potluck After Caroling
Please RSVP to Zack Rond at 209-898-3247

Christmas Social Club
December 20th, 2025
Gymkhana Awards at 4:30pm
Cocktails at 5pm
Dinner at 6pm Club
Provides: Ham, Turkey, Mashed Potatoes, Gravy, and Stuffing
Bring side dish to share.

Wear your favorite Ugly Sweater or Christmas PJ
Adults: White Elephant Ornament Exchange
Kids: Secret Santa $25 limit and Gingerbread House Decorating
Juniors Please RSVP to Ashley at 209-689-5158 by Dec 10

Please RSVP to Donna at 209-242-4963




; : Y c - 7
- . . 'V 2 £a° \ 7 > “» 5 g \
2 4 D BA R R E L s Photo By Three)rels Photograiie
: &.&. T el

Contact Information: 17 SECOND RUNS OF 2025

Karissa Borba 17.621 Kassi McClure on Rowdyanruff
(209) 543-5229 17.656 Alaura Word on Wood Nita Gun
17.663 Kelsey Steiger on Leader by a Whisker
Facebook: 17.758 Brylee Dominguez—Everybody Loves George

SJVR 4D Barrels

17.787—Gaby Andrade on LF Fame
17.790 Gaby Andrade—FL Fame
17.849 Kelsey Steiger on Ct a roaring buhbye
17.876 Maddilyn Foursha on Cn Slick Designs
17.951 Kelsey Steiger on Luvers Lane
17.976—Tracy Hart on Jackson Junior
17.991—Gaby Andrade on LF Fame
17.996—Faby Arias on LF Raise Your Fame

As the year comes to an end | want to take this opportunity to speak about the
snack bar. Basically it was a one man operation this past year. For the most part
it was okay without help. But there were moments when it got busy and lines
formed, and volunteers jumped in to help take orders and get the lines
moving. Ashley, Trina, Zack, Tori, Erika, Cathy, Ramie, Casie, Casey, and Lori to
name a few. | bet there were others but my memory is limited! lol A huge thank
you for jumping in when needed. One weekend | was out of town and Hollis and
Tabatha reappeared in the kitchen to flip burgers and fill your orders. The 4D
barrel crew were there to help me with closing up after races, emptying
bathroom and kitchen trash, closing the snack bar window and staying with me
until | was done, especially after a night race. These volunteers made the year
go a bit smoother. The
kitchen has been cleaned and closed for the year, but next year isn't far away.
Consider being one of those volunteers who jumps in and helps, whether it is in
the kitchen, arena or with events. Thank you to everyone who made the past
year a little bit easier.
+ Jeanne Homer

Secretary and Kitchen Staff



- EMERGENDY:
— s <
@ 9-1-1
STOCKTON POLICE

DRILL TEA

Contact Information: Q& Happy Birthday S
ECS o Layla Gaines Deja Vue
(209) 321-2115 Evalyn Rodriguez Cindy Hardesty
. Holly Joaquin Walker Katicich
Jodi Marquardsen Carrie Mazzera Caleb Mazzera
(209) 747-4952 Lynda Norrell Janet Siemiet-Kowski
Patrick Stewart Maryann Terry
Facebook: Crystal VanDykhuizen Joe Williams
San Joaquin Valley Ranger Lorene Yee

2026 KICK OFF MEETING

January 18th, 2026 at 2pm

Novice (Trotting) All Ages
Mixed (Loping) All Ages

Agenda:

Introductions
Requirements
Practice Expectations
Competition Expectations
Financial Commitment
Q&A

ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY FOR 2026 RIDERS
(AND PARENT FOR MINORS)

Contact:
Jodi Marquardsen at 209-747-4952
Tori Beeck at 209-242-4880



<

\ 8

Lmre

AT
@y %
\
:.-' \l l‘
oW

Contact Information:

Ben Gibbons
(209) 321-2115

Gymkhana awards will be
announced and awarded at the
Christmas social on December 20th

Jodi Marquardsen
(209) 747-4952

SJVR would like to welcome their newest
member, Layne Mae born on
September 3, 2025.

Facebook:
San Joaquin Valley Ranger

2025 FASTEST QUALIFIED TIMES OF THE YEAR

Barrels Keyhole Skill Barrels
20,650  Kerzie Perdue - Epona 11.856 Tori Beeck - Cooper 18.677 Kerzie Perdue - Epona
21395 Kerzie Perdue - Maui 12.621 Madison Beeck - Roo 18548 Kerzie Perdue - Epona
21421 ToriBeeck- Cooper 12.842  Tori Beeck - Cooper 19.914  Ellie-Mae Trakbucco - Joey
21.444 ToriBeeck- Cooper 13.63¢ Madison Beeck - Roo 19.986 ToriBeeck - Cooper
21.520  Addie Siemietkowski - Honey 13.643  Tori Beeck - Cooper 20954 ToriBeeck - Cooper
BigT Poles | Speed Ball
164746  Kerzie Perdue - Epona 13.383 Kenzie Ferdue - Epona 10.693 ToriBeeck - Cooper
18873 Hayden Stafford - Horse 13.841 Hlie-Mae Trabucco - Joey 124659 ToriBeeck - Cooper
21087 ToriBeeck- Cooper 14.133  Hayden Stafford - Horse 12472  Erika Perdue - Maddison
21378 Kerzie Perdue - Maui 14,251  Kenzie Perdue - Maui 13.285 Erika Perdue - Maddison
21.518 ToriBeeck- Cooper 14.643  Tori Beeck - Cooper 14015 Elie-Moe Trabucco - Joey
Birangle Poles II Speed Barrels
14941  Kerzie Perdue - Epona 246,950 Kenzie Perdue - Epona 10,710 Kerzie Perdue - Epona
15.342 Hayden Stafford - Horse 292921 Tori Beeck - Cooper 10834 Kerzie Perdue - Bpona
15736 Kerzie Perdue - Epona 30.474 Tori Beeck - Cooper 11092  Kerzie Perdue - Maui
16043 Kerzie Perdue - Maui 31.315 Tori Beeck - Cooper 11.701  Addie Siemietkowski - Honey
17.201  Hayden Stafford - Horse 31.621 Hayden Stafford - Horse 11747 Kerzie Perdue - Maui
Figure 8 Stake GQuadrangle
12.584 Kenzie Perdue - Epona 23.686 Kenzie Perdue - Epong
13352  Addie Siemietkowski - Honey 24037  Kenzie Perdue - Maui
14525 ToriBeeck- Cooper 24208 Kenzie Perdue - Maui
14836 ToriBeeck- Cooper 24.308 Addie Siemietkowski - Honey
14217 Ellie-Mae Trabucco - Joey 24.873 Haoyden Stafford - Horse
Hurry Skurry Single Stake
12343  Addie Siemietkowski - Honey 2.970  Kenzie Perdue - Epona
13.634  Ellie-Moe Trabucco - Josy 10.035 Kenzie Ferdue - Epona
14357 Addie Siemietkowski - Honey 10.084 Kenzie Ferdue - Epona
14363 Kerzie Perdue - Epona 10.137 Kenzie Perdue - Maui
17.445 ToriBeeck- Cooper 10.563 Hlie-Mae Trabucco - Joey



2026-2027 SJCHA Queen Contest

Jr. Queen Opens February 7th, 2026 and

Hailey Petersen Closes March 16, 2026
Teen Miss

Madison Radesic

! April 1, 2026—Orientation
sl e April 18, 2026—Horsemanship

Madacyn S?hoonover June 6, 2026—Queen Dinner
Teen Princess

Addison Siemietkowski

MEET YOUR ROYALTY

SJCHA TEEN PRINCESS
ADDISON SIEMIETKOWSKI

Addison is the 2025 San Joaquin
Horseman Association Teen Miss Princess.
She is 12 years old and in the 7th grade.
Addie started riding horses with her
grandfather as a toddler and started
riding lessons at 6 years old.

Addie is a member of the Spurs N' Lace Drill team!
She has a beautiful Palomino named, Honey! Ad-
die loves to camp with Honey,
go on trail rides and compete in
gymkhanas and barrel racing!

Addie enjoys sharing her love of
horses with those around her!




) §

WONTAGT INF{

Address:
1240 N Shaw Rd
Stockton, CA 95215

Website:
SJVR.info

Club Facebook Page:
San Joaquin Valley Rangers

Barrels Facebook:
SJVR 4D Barrel

Club meeting minutes are available upon request.

Mailing Address:
PO Box 31074
Stockton, CA 95213

Board of Directors

President

Vice President
Secretary
Treasurer

Horse Event Rep
Parade Marshal
Custodian

Junior Advisor

Jodi Marquardsen

Ben Gibbons
Jeanne Homer
Tori Beeck
Karissa Borba
Zack Rond
Ramie Shumate
Ashley Drinkwine

(209) 747-4952
(209) 321-2115
(510) 910-6372
(209) 242-4880
(209) 543-5229
(209) 898-3247
(209) 747-2643
(209) 689-5158

bandit.t@comcast.net
beng@olives.com
jeannesews2@gmail.com
vkbeeck@yahoo.com
starequinetherapy@yahoo.com
zrond22@gmail.com
ramie209@gmail.com

misfitmom11@yahoo.com

Board Member Della Gaar (209) 982-1699 dellathorse@aol.com

Board Member John Borba (209) 207-4978 joaoborba84@icloud.com

Board Member David Miller (209) 815-6261 mustang_cowboy68@yahoo.com

Board Member Hollis Rond (916) 639-9612 58dbldr@gmail.com
Committee Members

Arena Boss David Miller (209) 815-6261 mustang_cowboy68@yahoo.com

Drill Master Jodi Marquardsen (209) 747-4952 bandit.t@comcast.net

Drill Master Ben Gibbons (209) 321-2115 beng@olives.com

Entertainment Donna Petersen (209) 242-4963 trevord10922@sbcglobal.net

Honor Ride Norman Nathers (925) 525-1134 cowboyshonorride@yahoo.com

Kitchen Jeanne Homer (510) 910-6372 jeannesews2@gmail.com

Mounted Shooting Lisa Sima (209) 479-9406 Sima.lisa18@yahoo.com

SJCHA Rep Della Gaar (209) 982-1699 dellathorse@aol.com

Sunshine Julie Gomes (209) 986-6301 realjule@gmail.com

Trail Boss Ben Gibbons (209) 321-2115 beng@olives.com

Marketing Director Tori Beeck (209) 242-4880 vkbeeck@yahoo.com



YR
R A
\&....,
ALL SJVR MEMBERS INVITED T%
JOIN US FOROURANNUAL

j}% CHS%ST{MS

DECEMBER 20,2025
4:30PM GYMKHANA AWARDS
5:00PM COCKTAILS
6:00PM DINNER

Potluck Dinner
Ham, Turkey, Mash Potatoes, Gravy, and Stuffing Provided
Please bring a dish or dessert

Adult White Elephant Ornament Gift Exchange
Please bring a wrapped ornament to participate

Junior Secret Santa and Gingerbread House Decorating
Please Contact Ashley at 209-689-5158
by December 10th to participate in Secret Santa ($25 limit)

Dress Festive! ‘A
Ugly Christmas sweaters or holiday PJs highly encouraged,_..

PLEASE RSVP TO
DONNA AT 209-242-4963



San Joaquin Valley Rangers

PO Box 31074
Stockton, CA 95213
wiwnw SJVRE Info

Membership Application

Flease prntftype all information legibly
When the applicanis(s) apply for membership they shall pay the dues.
All information must be completed or the applicafion will be refumed.

Senior Membbers 18+ years old): $30.00
Junior Members [7-17 years old) $5.00
Child Member (8 and under): $0.00
Members under 18 years cld must be added to a parent, grandparent or legal guardian membership.

Name DOB Membership Type New/Renewal Cost
SRfIR S C Mew [ Renewal §
SREJIRJC Mew [/ Fenewal §
SR/ URJ C Mew [/ Renewal $
SRfJR S C Mew [ Renewal §
SRS IRJC Mew [ Fenewal §
SR f IR f C Mew [ Renewal §
SEfJUR S C Mew [ Fenewal §
SE f AR f C Mew [ Renewal §
SE fIR J C Mew [ Fenewal §
S5k f AR f C Mew [ Fenewal §
Total Due: %

Mailing Address:

City: State: fip Code:

Phone Mumber: Ernail:

Health Insurance Provider:

Liability Insurance Provider:

|fWe hereby apply for membership in the San Joaguin Valley Rangers, Inc.. a registered corporafion. and agree to pay all dues
as outiined in the Club Bylaws. Furthermore. |/We agree to be bound by and comply with all policies and procedures established
by the corporation. By submitling this application, If'We release the San Joaguin Valey Rangers, Inc., including its volunteers,
officials, directors, and agents, from any and all claims or liabilities for darmages or injuries that may occur o myfour person,
my/our horse(s). my/four child[ren). or perscnal property during any event or activity. |/We acknowledge that participation in
equestian and related activities involves inherent risks, and I/We assurme full responsibility for any such risks o myselffourselves
andfor myfour child(ren) in the event of an accident. By signing, |/We confirm that |/We have read, understood, and agree to
comply with all applicable rules and regulaficns.

Signatfure of Senior Applcant Date

Hunt leaayin b by Rangure
W

SIVR Club Secretary Use Only

Date Paid:

Armount Paid:

Payment Method:

Membership Approved:

Date Added to Roster:




