SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY RANGERS NEWSLETTER



PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

As we move into the final months of 2025, I want to thank everyone for their dedication and passion for SJVR. This year has been full of exciting events and great teamwork.

A special thank you to everyone who came out for the work weekend: Ben, Jodi, Roper, David, Tori, Justin, Madison, Savannah, John, Karissa, Conner, Connor, Aubury, Austin, Kali, Sawyer, Erika, Kenzie, Hayden, Lorene, Joel, Matt, Travis, Ramie, Jarrett, Chris, Juliett, Janet, and Addie. The group added new boards to the bleachers, trimmed trees, installed the cattle run and road sign, and picked up trash. Afterward, everyone enjoyed a rib dinner while the kids rode under the arena lights.

Looking ahead, we have more fun events to close out the year, including parades and holiday activities. Thank you all for making SJVR such a strong, supportive community. Let's finish the season strong!

OUR MISSION STATEMENT:

To promote all horsemanship, to sponsor horse shows, rodeos, race meets, and/or a combination of these entertainments. To promote club organized events. To participate in activities pertaining to the welfare of the community.

NEXT CLUB MEETING: DECEMBER 5 AT 7:30PM

DECEMBER 2025

December 5—Club Meeting

December 6—Manteca Christmas Parade

December 14—Christmas Caroling

December 20—Christmas Social

December 20—Gymkhana Awards

JANUARY 2026

January 9—Club Meeting

January 10 — Beach Ride

January 18—Drill Kick Off Meeting

January 18—Mounted Shooting Practice

January 24—Tr-Tip and Clam Chowder

1240 Shaw Road

SJVR.info

209-941-0464

Stockton, CA 95215

2026 EVENTS

PLEASE NOTE THAT DATE ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

1/10/2026	Beach Ride	7/19/2026	Mounted Shooting Practice
1/18/2026	Spurs N' Lace Kick Off Meeting	7/24/2026	7D Barrel Race
1/18/2026	Mounted Shooting Practice	7/25/2026	Gymkhana
1/24/2026	Tri-Tip and Clam Chowder Dinner	7/31/2026	4D Barrel Race
2/7/2026	Trail Ride	8/1/2026	Trail Ride
2/15/2026	Mounted Shooting Practice	8/4/2026	National Night Out
2/21/2026	Ripon Almond Blossom Parade	8/8/2026	Gymkhana
2/22/2026	Work Day	8/14/2026	4D Barrel Race
2/28/2026	Paint & Poker	8/15/2026	Dinner
3/14/2026	Trail Ride	8/16/2026	Mounted Shooting Practice
3/15/2026	Mounted Shooting Practice	8/28/2026	4D Barrel Race
3/21/2026	Easter Playday	8/29/2026	Gymkhana
3/28/2026	Crab Feed	9/11/2026	4D Barrel Race
4/10/2026	4D Barrel Race	9/12/2026	Gymkhana
4/11/2026	Gymkhana	9/13/2026	Patriotic Playday
4/19/2026	Mounted Shooting Practice	9/19/2026	Obstacle Course
4/25/2026	4D Barrel Race	9/25/2026	4D Barrel Race
4/25/2026	Bingo Night	9/26/2026	Gymkhana
5/2/2026	Gymkhana	9/27/2026	Mounted Shooting Practice
5/8/2026	4D Barrel Race	10/3/2026	Gymkhana
5/9/2026	Gymkhana	10/4/2026	Trail Ride
5/15/2026	Bingo Night	10/9/2026	4D Barrel Race
5/16/2026	Linden Parade	10/11/2026	Gymkhana
5/16/2026	Barrel Race Fundraiser Dinner	10/17/2026	Mounted Shooting Dinner
5/17/2026	Mounted Shooting Practice	10/18/2026	Mounted Shooting Match
5/23/2026	4D Barrel Race	10/18/2026	Gymkhana
6/7/2026	Gymkhana	10/24/2026	4D Barrel Race
6/12/2026	4D Barrel Race	10/25/2026	Halloween Playday
6/13/2026	Gymkhana	10/30/2026	7D Barrel Race & Haunted House
6/14/2026	Work Day	11/7/2026	4D Barrel Race Finals
6/20/2026	Gymkhana	11/8/2026	4D Barrel Race Finals
6/21/2026	Mounted Shooting Practice	11/14/2026	Work Day
6/27/2026	4D Barrel Race	12/5/2026	Manteca Christmas
7/11/2026	Gymkhana	12/13/2026	Christmas Caroling
7/17/2026	4D Barrel Race	12/19/2026	Gymkhana Awards
7/18/2026	Trail Ride	12/19/2026	Christmas Social

DECEMBER

Manteca Christmas Parade

December 6th, 2025

Meet at 3pm—Parade at 5pm

Staging: 154 Stockton St Manteca, CA

All members welcome to join

Dress Code: Cowboy Christmas

Horses: Christmas Décor with Lights

Please RSVP to Zack Rond at 209-898-3247





Christmas Caroling

December 14th, 2025

Meet at 11am—Ride at 12pm

Meet: SJVR 1240 Shaw Rd

Horseback or Ride on Hay Wagon/Truck
Bring Candy to Throw Potluck After Caroling





Christmas Social Club

December 20th, 2025

Gymkhana Awards at 4:30pm

Cocktails at 5pm

Dinner at 6pm Club

Provides: Ham, Turkey, Mashed Potatoes, Gravy, and Stuffing

Bring side dish to share.

Wear your favorite Ugly Sweater or Christmas PJ

Adults: White Elephant Ornament Exchange

Kids: Secret Santa \$25 limit and Gingerbread House Decorating

Juniors Please RSVP to Ashley at 209-689-5158 by Dec 10

Please RSVP to Donna at 209-242-4963



Contact Information:

Karissa Borba (209) 543-5229

Facebook: SJVR 4D Barrels

17 SECOND RUNS OF 2025

17.621 Kassi McClure on Rowdyanruff 17.656 Alaura Word on Wood Nita Gun 17.663 Kelsey Steiger on Leader by a Whisker 17.758 Brylee Dominguez—Everybody Loves George 17.787—Gaby Andrade on LF Fame 17.790 Gaby Andrade—FL Fame 17.849 Kelsey Steiger on Ct a roaring buhbye 17.876 Maddilyn Foursha on Cn Slick Designs 17.951 Kelsey Steiger on Luvers Lane 17.976—Tracy Hart on Jackson Junior 17.991—Gaby Andrade on LF Fame 17.996—Faby Arias on LF Raise Your Fame

As the year comes to an end I want to take this opportunity to speak about the snack bar. Basically it was a one man operation this past year. For the most part it was okay without help. But there were moments when it got busy and lines formed, and volunteers jumped in to help take orders and get the lines moving. Ashley, Trina, Zack, Tori, Erika, Cathy, Ramie, Casie, Casey, and Lori to name a few. I bet there were others but my memory is limited! lol A huge thank you for jumping in when needed. One weekend I was out of town and Hollis and Tabatha reappeared in the kitchen to flip burgers and fill your orders. The 4D barrel crew were there to help me with closing up after races, emptying bathroom and kitchen trash, closing the snack bar window and staying with me until I was done, especially after a night race. These volunteers made the year go a bit smoother. The

kitchen has been cleaned and closed for the year, but next year isn't far away. Consider being one of those volunteers who jumps in and helps, whether it is in the kitchen, arena or with events. Thank you to everyone who made the past vear a little bit easier.

Jeanne Homer Secretary and Kitchen Staff



Contact Information:

Ben Gibbons (209) 321-2115

Jodi Marquardsen (209) 747-4952

Facebook: San Joaquin Valley Ranger



Happy Birthday

Layla Gaines
Evalyn Rodriguez
Holly Joaquin
Carrie Mazzera
Lynda Norrell
Patrick Stewart
Crystal VanDykhuizen

Deja Vue Cindy Hardesty Walker Katicich Caleb Mazzera Janet Siemiet-Kowski Maryann Terry Joe Williams

Lorene Yee

2026 KICK OFF MEETING

January 18th, 2026 at 2pm

Novice (Trotting) All Ages Mixed (Loping) All Ages

Agenda:

Introductions
Requirements
Practice Expectations
Competition Expectations
Financial Commitment
O&A

ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY FOR 2026 RIDERS (AND PARENT FOR MINORS)

Contact:

Jodi Marquardsen at 209-747-4952 Tori Beeck at 209-242-4880



Contact Information:

Ben Gibbons (209) 321-2115

Jodi Marquardsen (209) 747-4952

Facebook: San Joaquin Valley Ranger

14.363 Kenzie Perdue - Epona 17.445 Tori Beeck - Cooper Gymkhana awards will be announced and awarded at the Christmas social on December 20th

SJVR would like to welcome their newest member, Layne Mae born on September 3, 2025.

2025 FASTEST QUALIFIED TIMES OF THE YEAR

	Barrels		Keyhole		Skill Barrels
20.650	Kenzie Perdue - Epona	11.856	Tori Beeck - Cooper	18.677	Kenzie Perdue - Epona
21.395	Kenzie Perdue - Maui	12.621	Madison Beeck - Roo	18.948	Kenzie Perdue - Epona
21.421	Tori Beeck - Cooper	12.842	Tori Beeck - Cooper	19.914	Ellie-Mae Trabucco - Joey
21.444	Tori Beeck - Cooper	13.636	Madison Beeck - Roo	19.986	Tori Beeck - Cooper
21.520	Addie Siemietkowski - Honey	13.643	Tori Beeck - Cooper	20.956	Tori Beeck - Cooper
Big T			Poles I		Speed Ball
16.476	Kenzie Perdue - Epona	13.383	Kenzie Perdue - Epona	10.693	Tori Beeck - Cooper
18.873	Hayden Stafford - Horse	13.841	Ellie-Mae Trabucco - Joey	12.659	Tori Beeck - Cooper
21.087	Tori Beeck - Cooper	14.133	Hayden Stafford - Horse	12.672	Erika Perdue - Maddison
21.378	Kenzie Perdue - Maui	14.251	Kenzie Perdue - Maui	13.285	Erika Perdue - Maddison
21.518	Tori Beeck - Cooper	14.643	Tori Beeck - Cooper	14.015	Ellie-Mae Trabucco - Joey
	Birangle		Poles II		Speed Barrels
14.941	Kenzie Perdue - Epona	26.950	Kenzie Perdue - Epona	10.710	Kenzie Perdue - Epona
15.342	Hayden Stafford - Horse	29.921	Tori Beeck - Cooper	10.834	Kenzie Perdue - Epona
15.736	Kenzie Perdue - Epona	30.474	Tori Beeck - Cooper	11.092	Kenzie Perdue - Maui
16.043	Kenzie Perdue - Maui	31.315	Tori Beeck - Cooper	11.701	Addie Siemietkowski - Honey
17.201	Hayden Stafford - Horse	31.621	Hayden Stafford - Horse	11.747	Kenzie Perdue - Maui
	Figure 8 Stake		Quadrangle		
12.584	Kenzie Perdue - Epona	23.686	Kenzie Perdue - Epona		
13.352	Addie Siemietkowski - Honey	24.037	Kenzie Perdue - Maui		
14.525	Tori Beeck - Cooper	24.208	Kenzie Perdue - Maui		
14.836	Tori Beeck - Cooper	24.308	Addie Siemietkowski - Honey		
14.917	Ellie-Mae Trabucco - Joey	24.873	Hayden Stafford - Horse		
	Hurry Skurry		Single Stake		
12.343	Addie Siemietkowski - Honey	9.970	Kenzie Perdue - Epona		
13.634	Ellie-Mae Trabucco - Joey	10.035	Kenzie Perdue - Epona		
14.359	A ddie Siemietkowski - Honey	10.084	Kenzie Perdue - Epona		

10.137 Kenzie Perdue - Maui

10.563 Ellie-Mae Trabucco - Joey



Jr. QueenHailey Petersen

Teen MissMadison Radesic

Jr. PrincessMadacyn Schoonover

Teen Princess Addison Siemietkowski 2026-2027 SJCHA Queen Contest Opens February 7th, 2026 and Closes March 16, 2026

April 1, 2026—Orientation April 18, 2026—Horsemanship June 6, 2026—Queen Dinner

MEET YOUR ROYALTY

SJCHA TEEN PRINCESS ADDISON SIEMIETKOWSKI



Addison is the 2025 San Joaquin
Horseman Association Teen Miss Princess.
She is 12 years old and in the 7th grade.
Addie started riding horses with her grandfather as a toddler and started riding lessons at 6 years old.
Addie is a member of the Spurs N' Lace Drill team!
She has a beautiful Palomino named, Honey! Addie loves to camp with Honey, go on trail rides and compete in gymkhanas and barrel racing!
Addie enjoys sharing her love of horses with those around her!



Address: 1240 N Shaw Rd Stockton, CA 95215

Mailing Address: PO Box 31074 Stockton, CA 95213

Jodi Marquardsen

President

Website:

SJVR.info

Club Facebook Page:

San Joaquin Valley Rangers

Barrels Facebook: SJVR 4D Barrel

Club meeting minutes are available upon request.

bandit.t@comcast.net

Board of Directors

(209) 747-4952

i resident	oodi Marquarason	(200) 141-4002	barran.net
Vice President	Ben Gibbons	(209) 321-2115	beng@olives.com
Secretary	Jeanne Homer	(510) 910-6372	jeannesews2@gmail.com
Treasurer	Tori Beeck	(209) 242-4880	vkbeeck@yahoo.com
Horse Event Rep	Karissa Borba	(209) 543-5229	starequinetherapy@yahoo.com
Parade Marshal	Zack Rond	(209) 898-3247	zrond22@gmail.com
Custodian	Ramie Shumate	(209) 747-2643	ramie209@gmail.com
Junior Advisor	Ashley Drinkwine	(209) 689-5158	misfitmom11@yahoo.com
Board Member	Della Gaar	(209) 982-1699	della1horse@aol.com
Board Member	John Borba	(209) 207-4978	joaoborba84@icloud.com
Board Member	David Miller	(209) 815-6261	mustang_cowboy68@yahoo.com
Board Member	Hollis Rond	(916) 639-9612	58dbldr@gmail.com
	Committ	ee Members	
Arena Boss	David Miller	(209) 815-6261	mustang_cowboy68@yahoo.com
Drill Master	Jodi Marquardsen	(209) 747-4952	bandit.t@comcast.net
Drill Master	Ben Gibbons	(209) 321-2115	beng@olives.com
Entertainment	Donna Petersen	(209) 242-4963	trevord10922@sbcglobal.net
Honor Ride	Norman Nathers	(925) 525-1134	cowboyshonorride@yahoo.com
Kitchen	Jeanne Homer	(510) 910-6372	jeannesews2@gmail.com
Mounted Shooting	Lisa Sima	(209) 479-9406	Sima.lisa18@yahoo.com
SJCHA Rep	Della Gaar	(209) 982-1699	della1horse@aol.com
Sunshine	Julie Gomes	(209) 986-6301	realjule@gmail.com
Trail Boss	Ben Gibbons	(209) 321-2115	beng@olives.com
Marketing Director	Tori Beeck	(209) 242-4880	vkbeeck@yahoo.com





San Joaquin Valley Rangers

PO Box 31074 Stockton, CA 95213 www.SJVR.info



Membership Application

Please print/type all information legibly

When the applicants(s) apply for membership they shall pay the dues.

All information must be completed or the application will be returned.

Senior Members (18+ years old): \$30.00 Junior Members (9-17 years old) \$5.00 Child Member (8 and under): \$0.00

Members under 18 years old must be added to a parent, grandparent or legal guardian membership.

Name	DOB	Membership Type	New/Renewal	Cost
		SR / JR / C	New / Renewal	\$
		SR / JR / C	New / Renewal	\$
		SR / JR / C	New / Renewal	\$
		SR / JR / C	New / Renewal	\$
		SR / JR / C	New / Renewal	\$
		SR / JR / C	New / Renewal	\$
		SR / JR / C	New / Renewal	\$
		SR / JR / C	New / Renewal	\$
		SR / JR / C	New / Renewal	\$
		SR / JR / C	New / Renewal	\$
			Total Due:	\$
Mailing Address:				
City:	State:		Zip Code:	
Phone Number:	Email:			
Health Insurance Provider:				
Liability Insurance Provider:				

I/We hereby apply for membership in the San Joaquin Valley Rangers, Inc., a registered corporation, and agree to pay all dues as outlined in the Club Bylaws. Furthermore, I/We agree to be bound by and comply with all policies and procedures established by the corporation. By submitting this application, I/We release the San Joaquin Valley Rangers, Inc., including its volunteers, officials, directors, and agents, from any and all claims or liabilities for damages or injuries that may occur to my/our person, my/our horse(s), my/our child(ren), or personal property during any event or activity. I/We acknowledge that participation in equestrian and related activities involves inherent risks, and I/We assume full responsibility for any such risks to myself/ourselves and/or my/our child(ren) in the event of an accident. By signing, I/We confirm that I/We have read, understood, and agree to comply with all applicable rules and regulations.

Signature of Senior Applicant	Date
SJVR Club Secretary Use Only	Ban Josephin Valley Pangens 98774
Date Paid:	ETANOMINATE
Amount Paid:	
Payment Method:	
Membership Approved:	
Date Added to Roster:	venmo